ARTICLE
2
* 3
* 4
5
6
7
8
* 9
* 10
* 11
* 12

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

APRIL 28, 2008

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS
OF WOOD AND BARK

ELECTION OF ASSISTANT
MODERATOR

ZONING OR TOWN BYLAW
AMENDMENT/SIGN PERMIT
APPROVAL

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
NEON SIGNS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
BLADE AND BRACKET SIGN

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
TEMPORARY SIGNS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
ARTICLE 6, SECTION 6.13
AND ARTICLE 7, SECTION 7.03

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
SEASONAL OUTDOOR SEATING

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
OFF-SITE PARKING SPACES

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN REVIEW
STANDARDS

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

ACTION
RECEIVED

UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT

DEFEATED
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 122
NEGATIVE - 62

(2/3 REQUIREMENT NOT
MET)

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

DEFEATED
(VOICE VOTE)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUOURM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT-
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 103
NEGATIVE - 38

DATE

04/28/08

04/28/08

04/30/08

04/28/08

04/30/08

04/30/08

04/28/08

04/28/08

04/28/08

04/28/08

04/28/08



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
SANDWICH BOARD SIGNS

ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/
VEHICLE BILLBOARDS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
AFFORDABLE HOUSING COVENANTS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
SUBDIVISION CONTROL LAW

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I,
ARTICLE 1, SECTION 2

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I,
SECTION 7

ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/
BYLAW AMENDMENT/AFFORDABLE
HOUSING TRUST

BYLAW AMENDMENT/EXCAVATION
AND TRENCH SAFETY

REVISE PERMANENT TOWN
BUILDING COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP

BYLAW AMENDMENT/ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES

BYLAW AMENDMENT/
ENTERTAINMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/NOISE
ABATEMENT

BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER
REGULATIONS

BYLAW AMENDMENT/SIDEWALK
CURB AND SCHOOL ROUTE SNOW
REMOVAL

BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I,
ARTICLE 18

BYLAW AMENDMENT/CANINE
CONTROL

BYLAW AMENDMENT/DOGS
MENOTOMY ROCKS PARK

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

NO ACTION
DEFEATED

(VOICE VOTE)
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 155
NEGATIVE - 3
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 132
NEGATIVE - 14

NO ACTION
DEFEATED

(VOICE VOTE)

NO ACTION

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 90
NEGATIVE - 60

UNANIMOUSLY

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

DEFEATED
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 72
NEGATIVE - 97

QUORUM PRESENT

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

04/30/08

04/30/08

04/30/08

05/28/08

04/30/08

04/30/08

05/05/08

05/05/08

05/05/08

05/05/08

05/05/08

05/05/08

05/07/08

05/07/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/HONOR OF
MARGARET H. SPENGLER

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
SPECIAL LEGISLATION FOR
NAME-CHANGE OF SCHOLARSHIP
FUND

ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG
APPLICATION

AUTHORITY TO FILE FOR GRANTS

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
REQUEST FOR LEGISLATION/
ALL ALCOHOL LICENSES

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
MATTHEW SILVA

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
THOMAS WESLEY

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
JAMES CARNELL

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
MATTHEW EARLEY

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
ROBERT GRIFFIN

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
TARA R. DIAB

APPROPRIATION/INCREASE IN
ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFITS

ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/
SURVIVOR BENEFITS

APPROPRIATION/PENSION
ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER
TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL/
DISABILITY EMPLOYEE

TRANSFER OF AND
APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS INTO
OPEB

APPROPRIATION/TRANSFER
OF RETIREE HEALTHCARE FUNDS

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 9

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 76

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 70
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 71
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 71
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 71
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE -
NEGATIVE - 70

DEFEATED

QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

121

84

85

83

84

81

90

05/28/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/12/08

05/19/08

05/19/08

05/19/08

05/21/08

05/19/08



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS
(OPEB) CONSULTANT

HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
ARLINGTON PENSION OBLIGATION
BOND

PERMISSIVE LEGISLATION
POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

FUNDING FUTURE COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING

REVOLVING FUNDS

APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS

CAPITAL BUDGET

APPROPRIATION/THOMPSON
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/OUTDOOR
SWIMMING POOL

APPROPRIATION/FINANCING
OF CONSTRUCTION OR

RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS
AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES

APPROPRIATION/FINANCING
OF CONSTRUCTION OR
RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER
MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES

RESCIND AUTHORITY TO BORROW
APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN
REGIONAL VOCATIONAL
TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL

APPROPRIATION/TOWN
CELEBRATIONS, ETC.

APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES
AND COMMISSIONS

APPROPRIATION/TRANSPORTATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

QUORUM PRESENT

STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 114
NEGATIVE - 14

NO ACTION

QUORUM PRESENT
UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT
SEE TEXT
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 153
NEGATIVE - 3

NO ACTION

QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)
UNANIMOUSLY
(QUORUM PRESENT -
MORE THAN 85 TMM
PRESENT AND VOTING)
UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

05/28/08

05/28/08

05/19/08

05/19/08

05/28/08

05/28/08

05/19/08

05/21/08

05/19/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

*

APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS
HOME RULE LEGISLATION/
MAINTENANCE OF TOWN WATER
BODIES

APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM

LOCAL OPTION TAXES

APPROPRIATIONS/FEE
STABILIZATION FUND

APPROPRIATION/TIP FUND
MONIES

TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY

APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY
RESERVE

APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION
FUND

USE OF FREE CASH

APPROPRIATION/MEDICARE
PART D REIMBURSEMENTS

CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT
BOARD REPORT

SERVICES TO NON-PROFITS

APPROPRIATION/SPECIAL
EDUCATION SERVICES

TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

VOTED:

UNANIMOUSLY
STANDING VOTE
AFFIRMATIVE - 110
NEGATIVE - O

QUORUM PRESENT

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY

NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

UNANIMOUSLY

QUORUM PRESENT

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

UNANIMOUSLY
NO ACTION

NO ACTION

NO ACTION

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/28/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08

05/21/08



