ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

<u>APRIL 28, 2008</u>

ARTICLE			ACTION	DATE	
	2	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES	VOTED:	RECEIVED	04/28/08
*	3	APPOINTMENT OF MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	04/28/08
*	4	ELECTION OF ASSISTANT MODERATOR	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	04/30/08
	5	ZONING OR TOWN BYLAW AMENDMENT/SIGN PERMIT APPROVAL	VOTED:	DEFEATED STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 122 NEGATIVE - 62 (2/3 REQUIREMENT NOT MET)	04/28/08
	6	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ NEON SIGNS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	04/30/08
	7	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ BLADE AND BRACKET SIGN	VOTED:	NO ACTION	04/30/08
	8	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ TEMPORARY SIGNS	VOTED:	DEFEATED (VOICE VOTE)	04/28/08
*	9	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ARTICLE 6, SECTION 6.13 AND ARTICLE 7, SECTION 7.03	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	04/28/08
*	10	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ SEASONAL OUTDOOR SEATING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUOURM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	04/28/08
*	11	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ OFF-SITE PARKING SPACES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT- MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	04/28/08
*	12	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN REVIEW STANDARDS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 103 NEGATIVE - 38	04/28/08

13	1	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ SANDWICH BOARD SIGNS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	04/30/08
14	ŀ	ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ VEHICLE BILLBOARDS	VOTED:	DEFEATED (VOICE VOTE)	04/30/08
* 15	j	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ AFFORDABLE HOUSING COVENANTS	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 155 NEGATIVE - 3	04/30/08
* 16	i	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ SUBDIVISION CONTROL LAW	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 132 NEGATIVE - 14	05/28/08
17	,	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I, ARTICLE 1, SECTION 2	VOTED:	NO ACTION	04/30/08
18	1	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I, SECTION 7	VOTED:	DEFEATED (VOICE VOTE)	04/30/08
19	•	ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/ BYLAW AMENDMENT/AFFORDABLE HOUSING TRUST	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/05/08
* 20	1	BYLAW AMENDMENT/EXCAVATION AND TRENCH SAFETY	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 90 NEGATIVE - 60	05/05/08
* 21		REVISE PERMANENT TOWN BUILDING COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/05/08
22	!	BYLAW AMENDMENT/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/05/08
23	1	BYLAW AMENDMENT/ ENTERTAINMENT	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/05/08
24	ļ	BYLAW AMENDMENT/NOISE ABATEMENT	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/05/08
25	i	BYLAW AMENDMENT/LEAF BLOWER REGULATIONS	VOTED:	DEFEATED STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 72 NEGATIVE - 97	05/07/08
* 26	;	BYLAW AMENDMENT/SIDEWALK CURB AND SCHOOL ROUTE SNOW REMOVAL	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/07/08
* 27	,	BYLAW AMENDMENT/TITLE I, ARTICLE 18	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/12/08
28	1	BYLAW AMENDMENT/CANINE CONTROL	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/12/08
29)	BYLAW AMENDMENT/DOGS MENOTOMY ROCKS PARK	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/12/08

* 30	ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/HONOR OF MARGARET H. SPENGLER	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/28/08
31	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ SPECIAL LEGISLATION FOR NAME-CHANGE OF SCHOLARSHIP FUND	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/12/08
* 32	ENDORSEMENT OF CDBG APPLICATION	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/12/08
* 33	AUTHORITY TO FILE FOR GRANTS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/12/08
* 34	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ REQUEST FOR LEGISLATION/ ALL ALCOHOL LICENSES	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 121 NEGATIVE - 9	05/12/08
* 35	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ MATTHEW SILVA	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 84 NEGATIVE - 76	05/12/08
* 36	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ THOMAS WESLEY	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 85 NEGATIVE - 70	05/12/08
* 37	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ JAMES CARNELL	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 83 NEGATIVE - 71	05/12/08
* 38	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ MATTHEW EARLEY	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 84 NEGATIVE - 71	05/12/08
* 39	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ ROBERT GRIFFIN	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 81 NEGATIVE - 71	05/12/08
* 40	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ TARA R. DIAB	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 90 NEGATIVE - 70	05/12/08
41	APPROPRIATION/INCREASE IN ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFITS	VOTED:	DEFEATED	05/19/08
* 42	ACCEPTANCE OF LEGISLATION/ SURVIVOR BENEFITS	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/19/08
* 43	APPROPRIATION/PENSION ADJUSTMENT FOR FORMER TWENTY-FIVE YEAR/ACCIDENTAL/ DISABILITY EMPLOYEE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/19/08
* 44	TRANSFER OF AND APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS INTO OPEB	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
45	APPROPRIATION/TRANSFER OF RETIREE HEALTHCARE FUNDS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/19/08

* 46	POST EMPLOYMENT BENEFITS (OPEB) CONSULTANT	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/28/08
* 47	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ ARLINGTON PENSION OBLIGATION BOND	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 114 NEGATIVE - 14	05/28/08
48	PERMISSIVE LEGISLATION	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/19/08
* 49	POSITIONS RECLASSIFICATION	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/19/08
* 50	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/28/08
* 51	FUNDING FUTURE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/28/08
* 52	REVOLVING FUNDS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/19/08
* 53	APPROPRIATION/TOWN BUDGETS	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT ** SEE TEXT	05/21/08
* 54	CAPITAL BUDGET	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 153 NEGATIVE - 3	05/19/08
55	APPROPRIATION/THOMPSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/21/08
* 56	ESTABLISH COMMITTEE/OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOL	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
* 57	APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS AND SEWERAGE FACILITIES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/21/08
* 58	APPROPRIATION/FINANCING OF CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF WATER MAINS AND WATER FACILITIES	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY (QUORUM PRESENT - MORE THAN 85 TMM PRESENT AND VOTING)	05/21/08
* 59	RESCIND AUTHORITY TO BORROW	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
* 60	APPROPRIATION/MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
* 61	APPROPRIATION/TOWN CELEBRATIONS, ETC.	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
* 62	APPROPRIATION/COMMITTEES AND COMMISSIONS	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
63	APPROPRIATION/TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/21/08

*	64	APPROPRIATION/MISCELLANEOUS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
*	65	HOME RULE LEGISLATION/ MAINTENANCE OF TOWN WATER BODIES	VOTED:	STANDING VOTE AFFIRMATIVE - 110 NEGATIVE - 0	05/21/08
*	66	APPROPRIATION/HARRY BARBER COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
	67	LOCAL OPTION TAXES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/28/08
*	68	APPROPRIATIONS/FEE STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
	69	APPROPRIATION/TIP FUND MONIES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/21/08
*	70	TRANSFER OF FUNDS/CEMETERY	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
*	71	APPROPRIATION/OVERLAY RESERVE	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
*	72	APPROPRIATION/STABILIZATION FUND	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY	05/21/08
*	73	USE OF FREE CASH	VOTED:	QUORUM PRESENT	05/21/08
	74	APPROPRIATION/MEDICARE PART D REIMBURSEMENTS	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/21/08
	75	CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT BOARD REPORT	VOTED:	UNANIMOUSLY NO ACTION	05/21/08
	76	SERVICES TO NON-PROFITS	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/21/08
	77	APPROPRIATION/SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES	VOTED:	NO ACTION	05/21/08

^{*} TEXT OF THESE VOTES FOLLOWS